JOURNAL

DECEMBER 2001 VOL 48 NO 4

Tackling Women’s Offending
Perpetrators of Domestic
Violence

Probation in Romania

Probation in the 1950s and
1960s

Founder of Probation

Victim Impact Statements




ROB

Editorial

“Creative Solutions” To Women’s
Offending: An Evaluation Of The
Women'’s Probation Centre

Good Practice With Perpetrators Of
Domestic Violence

Probation In Romania: The
Challenge Of Change

Entering Probation During T‘-e
1950s And 1960s

Reflections: Frederic Rainer: The
Founder Of Probation?

Reflections: The Victim In The
Pre-Sentence Report

Research & Reports

Reviews

In Court

Resources

Letters

TION

OUTITIAIl voLUME 48 No 4 SEPTEMBER 2001

246
2477

260

269

¥

280

287

290

292

301

310

318

319

&

The Past of Probation Training

Pauline Durrance and Frances Ablitt present
encouraging research on the effectiveness
of the Women's Centre programme

Audrey Mullender and Sheila Burton®
examine the results of a national survey of
perpetrator programmes

Kate Jones discusses the way Romanian
society and culture has influenced the
development of the Probation Service

Barbara Jacobs and retired cellecagues recall
early experiences of a very different type of
Probation Service

Shani Cassady discusses the legacy of the
man whose actions may have led to the
evolution of the Probation Service

Owen Wells questions the legality of
generalised victim impact statements

Discrimination,
Discrimination, Evaluating
Restorative Justice, International
Perspectives on Restorative Justice,
Employment and Rehabilitation, Anti-
Social Personality Disorder, Drug Misuse

Religious
Religious

Tackling

Community Penalties, Crime, State and
Citizen, Young People and Drugs, Children
in Secure Accommodation, Black Youth,
Effective Programmes, Rural Social Work,
Women in Prison

Deportation and Human Rights, 'So
Serious” Threshold, Child Cruelty, Public
Pratection Sentences, Mothers and Babies
in Prison, Compensation and Custody,
Victim Statements, Basis of Guilty Plea,
Representation of Children

Basic Skills Books, Sentencing Chart,
Asylum Seekers, Mental Heaith Briefings,
Human Rights Guide

Integrated Training, Effectiveness Debate




