

## JOURNAL

DECEMBER 2001 VOL 48 NO 4

Tackling Women's Offending

Perpetrators of Domestic Violence

Probation in Romania

Probation in the 1950s and 1960s

Founder of Probation

Victim Impact Statements

## PROBATION VOLUME 48 No 4 SEPTEMBER 2001

Editorial	246	The Past of Probation Training
"Creative Solutions" To Women's Offending: An Evaluation Of The Women's Probation Centre	247	Pauline Durrance and Frances Ablitt present encouraging research on the effectiveness of the Women's Centre programme
Good Practice With Perpetrators Of Domestic Violence	260	Audrey Mullender and Sheila Burton examine the results of a national survey of perpetrator programmes
Probation In Romania: The Challenge Of Change	269	Kate Jones discusses the way Romanian society and culture has influenced the development of the Probation Service
Entering Probation During The 1950s And 1960s	280	Barbara Jacobs and retired colleagues recall early experiences of a very different type of Probation Service
Reflections: Frederic Rainer: The Founder Of Probation?	287	Shani Cassady discusses the legacy of the man whose actions may have led to the evolution of the Probation Service
Reflections: The Victim In The Pre-Sentence Report	290	Owen Wells questions the legality of generalised victim impact statements
Research & Reports	292	Religious Discrimination, Tackling Religious Discrimination, Evaluating Restorative Justice, International Perspectives on Restorative Justice, Employment and Rehabilitation, Anti- Social Personality Disorder, Drug Misuse
Reviews	301	Community Penalties, Crime, State and Citizen, Young People and Drugs, Children in Secure Accommodation, Black Youth, Effective Programmes, Rural Social Work, Women in Prison
In Court	310	Deportation and Human Rights, 'So Serious' Threshold, Child Cruelty, Public Protection Sentences, Mothers and Babies in Prison, Compensation and Custody. Victim Statements, Basis of Guilty Plea. Representation of Children
Resources	318	Basic Skills Books, Sentencing Chart, Asylum Seekers, Mental Health Briefings, Human Rights Guide
Letters	319	Integrated Training, Effectiveness Debate